OP \$40.00 3583717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520502

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | SSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| M&M Asset Holdings, LTD. | | 04/24/2019 | Corporation: NEVADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tri State Distribution, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 600 Vista Dr. | |
| City: | Sparta | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | |
| Postal Code: | 37853 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: TENNESSEE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3583717 | EXPRESS GRAPHICS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305
Email: worr@luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Wade R. Orr Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871 Address Line 2: 66957.M1

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 66957.M1 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Wade R. Orr |
| SIGNATURE: | /WadeROrr/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/24/2019 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=66957m1-topto-20190424-TrademarkAssignment_ExpressGraphics_Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006627 FRAME: 0734

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **M&M** Asset Holdings, LTD., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 2192 Phifer Mine Road, Spencer, TN 38585, is and/or was the owner of the below listed Mark and registration:

Mark: EXPRESS GRAPHICS

Registration No.: 3,583,717

Issue Date: March 3, 2009

Goods/Services: "Printed fabric signage panels" in Class 024.

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned and/or hereby does assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, to Tri State Distribution, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, having a principal place of business of 600 Vista Dr., Sparta, TN 38583 (hereinafter "Assignee"), any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees and covenants to sign all further papers and do any/all further acts reasonably necessary to document and effectuate this assignment and to fully vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

ASSIGNOR:

M&M Asset Hølding

RECORDED: 04/24/2019

Signature:

By: Joseph Miceli

Title: Vice-President

Date: April 24, 2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006627 FRAME: 0735